GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1986
ANSWERED ON 22"° SEPTEMBER, 2020

DWARKA EXPRESSWAY PROJECT
1986. SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH VERMA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:
(a) the present status of the Dwarka Expressway Project and the time
by which it is expected to be operational;

(b) the details of funds spent thereon till now since the date of start of
the project; and

(c) whether the said Project’s completion is affected by COVID 19
pandemic situation in the country and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS

[GEN. (DR.) V.K. SINGH (RETD.)]

(a)& (b) Construction of Dwarka Expressway Project has been taken
up in four packages and all are under different stages of implementation.
The work is expected to be completed by December, 2022. The total

amount of Rs. 1,110.00 crores has been spent on the said work till date.

(c) Yes Sir. Completion of the said project has been affected by COVID
19 pandemic and approximately three month’s interim time extension

has been envisaged.
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